TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COURTAULDS COATINGS		11/01/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED
(HOLDINGS) LIMITED		11/01/2004	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL PAINT LIMITED	
Street Address:	16 CONNAUGHT PLACE	
Internal Address:	ORIEL HOUSE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W2 2ZB	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1416329	INTERPON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)693-4236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Louis A. Morris Address Line 1: 7 Livingstone Avenue

Address Line 2: Intellectional Property Dept.

Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11133US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900061872

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0036**

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis A. Morris
Signature:	/louis a. morris/
Date:	11/06/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Courtaulds Holding to International Paint Limited#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0037



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 63604

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

INTERNATIONAL PAINT LIMITED (originally called PINCHIN JOHNSON & CO, LIMITED, changed its name on 13th January 1948 to PINCHIN, JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, LIMITED, which was changed on 6th August 1968 to THE INTERNATIONAL PAINT COMPANY LIMITED, which was changed on 20th October 1981 to INTERNATIONAL PAINT public limited company, which was changed on 1st June 1989 to COURTAULDS COATINGS LIMITED, which was changed on 8th May 1990 to COURTAULDS COATINGS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, which was changed on 30th October 1998 to INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED, which was changed on 1st November 2004 to INTERNATIONAL PAINT LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant Companies Acts) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1862 to 1898 as a limited company on 18th September 1899.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 2nd February 2005

RECORDED: 11/06/2006

Janice E. Luker

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0038